

Agenda Item

File #: 21-1455

Requested Agenda Date: 1/4/2022

Requested Agenda Title:

A Resolution of the County Council (The "Council") of Salt Lake County, Utah ("County") Authorizing the Issuance and Sale by the County of Not More Than \$16,000,000 Aggregate Principal Amount of its General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2024A (The "Series 2024A Bonds") (to be Issued From Time to Time as One or More Series and with Such Other Series or Title Designation(s) as May be Determined by the Designated Officer); Delegating to Certain Officers of the County the Authority to Approve the Final Terms and Provisions of the Series 2024A Bonds Within the Parameters Set Forth Herein; Prescribing the Form of Series 2024A Bonds; Providing for the Manner of Execution and Delivery of the Series 2024A Bonds; Providing How the Proceeds of the Series 2024A Bonds Will Be Used and How Payment of the Series 2024A Bonds Will be Made; Authorizing the Publication of a Notice of Bonds to be Issued; Providing for the Running of a Contest Period; Authorizing and Approving the Execution of a Terms Certificate, an Escrow Agreement, and Other Documents Required in Connection Therewith; Authorizing the Taking of All Other Actions Necessary for the Consummation of the Transactions Contemplated by this Resolution; and Related Matters

Requested Agenda Item Description: The Council will consider adoption of a resolution authorizing the issuance and sale of not more than \$16,000,000 aggregate principal amount of general obligation refunding bonds; and related matters.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Craig Wangsgard, Deputy District Attorney

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? Yes and I will send the request in writing

Requesting Staff Member: Craig Wangsgard, Deputy District Attorney

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes

Please attach supporting documentation, including presentations, to the Legistar file.

Agenda item requests must be complete and submitted via Legistar Approval Sequence to the Council Administrative & Communications Coordinator by the Wednesday before the upcoming Tuesday meeting at 3:00 PM. Please note that some offices have earlier, internal Approval Sequence deadlines.

Items without necessary supporting documentation may be withheld from consideration for the desired meeting date.